FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
	1						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type Conveyance Type New Assignment License							
<u> </u>	Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame # Change of Name							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Release of Security Interest							
Conveying Party	Mark if additional passes of any passes of any						
	Month Day Year						
Name Bankers Trust Company	04 25 2000						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Other Bank							
✓ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion New York						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Cambridge Industries, Inc.							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 555 Horace Brown Drive							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Madison Heights	Michigan 48071						
City	State/Country Zip Code						
	assignment and the receiving party is						
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Corporation						
	OFFICE USE ONLY						
Proble history provedors for the automic of Leaves	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and						
	DOTDERMANN AD Relegion may Course Character to be removed at the business of the second						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document argsthering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Peperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ADDRESS.

ADDRESS.

Mail Information Collection Sudget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing ADEMARK

P003

			<u> </u>		
FORM PTO- Expires 05/30/99 OM8 0551-0027		Pag	je 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Domestic R	epresentative Na	me and Address	Enter for the firs	t Deceiving Da	TRADEMARK
Name				Keceivilly Fai	ty only.
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	·				
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Ad	Idress Area Code and	Telephone Number	212-735-3000	
Name [Sion Kim, Esq.			<u>-</u>	
Address (line t)	Skadden, Arps, Slate	, Meagher & Flom LLP			
Address (line 2)	Four Times Square				
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10	0036-6522			
Address (line 4)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Pages 🦿	Enter the total numbincluding any attach	per of pages of the atta	ached conveyance	document	# 3
		ments. er(s) or Registration	n Number(s)	Mark if add	litional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Nu	umber <u>or the Registration Nu</u>	imber (DO NOT ENTER)	BOTH numbers for	the same property).
Trade	mark Application N	lumber(s)	Regi	istration Numb	er(s)
	_]	<u> </u>	2015012	2015011	790350
			709167	674013	680593
			410308		
Number of P	roperties Enter	the total number of pr	operties involved.	#	7
Fee Amount	Fee An	nount for Properties Li	isted (37 CFR 3.41): s	190.00
Method of Deposit Ac	Payment: count	Enclosed De	eposit Account 🔽	· • ———	190.00
(Enter for pay	ment by deposit account	or if additional fees can be o Deposit Account N	charged to the account.)	#	19-2385
	•		harge additional fees	: Yes 🗸	No No
Statement an	d Signature			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
To the attach	best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing of the original document	g information is true a t. Charges to deposit	and correct and a account are auti	iny horized, as
Sion K				Apri	.1 26, 2001
Name of	Person Signing		ignature		Date Signed

RELEASE

18:56

(TRADEMARK)

THIS RELEASE (TRADEMARK) is given as of this 25 day of _April , 2000, by Bankers Trust Company, with principal offices at 130 Liberty Street, New York, New York 1006 ("Assignor"), to Cambridge Industries, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a certain Assignments of Security Interests, dated as of November 17, 1995 (the "Security Agreement"), which were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Jan 16, 1996 at Reel 1425, Frame 1594, pursuant to which Assignee granted to Assignor, as Collateral Agent, all of its right title and interest in and to the Marks (as defined in the Security Agreement), referred to in Schedule A thereto, identified in Exhibit A to this Release, and all good will associated with the Marks, to secure the complete and timely satisfaction of all of Assignor's Obligations (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) arising out of the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully satisfied all its Obligations under the Security Agreement and Assignor desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the Assignee's assets pledged pursuant to said Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE (TRADEMARK) to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

Title: Oice Presiden

STATE OF NEW YORK)

) SS.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2238 FRAME: 0951** COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 25 day of April, 2000, before me personally appeared known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the duly authorized officer of Bankers Trust Company.

Notary Publid

My commission expires:

SANDRA L. WEST
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01WE4942401
QUALIFIED IN NEW YORK COUNTY
COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 19, 20

TRADEMARK REEL: 2238 FRAME: 0952

EXHIBIT A

18:56

Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Issue Date
WHERE SOLUTIONS TAKE SHAPE (Stylized)	2,015,012	11/12/96
CAMBRIDGE WHERE SOLUTIONS TAKE SHAPE	2,015,011	11/12/96
JPI and Design	790,350	6/1/1965
TWIN-TINT	709,167	1/03/61
PLASTI-GOLD	674,013	2/17/59
PLASTI-KROME	680,593	6/23/57
ANCHOR PLASTICS COMPANY and Design	410,308	11/21/44

TRADEMARK REEL: 2238 FRAME: 0953